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Additions to the Transit 2018-2027 STIP 
 

STIP # TRANSIT 

PARTNER 

DESCRIPTION MATCH FUND FY18      

(000) 

FY19      

(000) 

FY20       

(000) 

FY21    

(000) 

FY22       

(000) 

FY23       

(000) 

FY24      

(000) 

FY25       

(000) 

FY26      

(000) 

FY27       

(000) 

TG-6795 Cape Fear 

Public 

Transporta

tion 

Authority 

Preventive 

Maintanence 

 

FUZ 

STBG

DA 

251          

   Local L 62          

TG-6796 Cape Fear 

Public 

Transporta

tion 

Authority 

ADA FUZ STBG

DA 

260          

   Local L 65          

TQ-7005 Cape Fear 

Public 

Transporta

tion 

Authority 

Project 

Administration 

FEPD 5310 25 28 28 28 28      

TQ-9011 Cape Fear 

Public 

Transporta

tion 

Authority 

Capital Purchase 

of Service 

FEPD 5310 80 88 88 88 88      

   Local L 20 22 22 22 22      

TD-5283 High Point 

Transit 

System 

Building Facility 

Renovations and 

Upgrade To Para-

Transit 

Administration 

State T  270         

   Local L  30         

TO-6161 Winston-

Salem 

MPO 

CMAQ - 

Extended Night, 

Saturday and 

Sunday Services 

for WSTA 

FUZ CMA

Q 

753 875 810        

   Local L 188 219 203        
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Modifications to the 2018-2027 STIP 
 

STIP 

# 

TRANSIT 

PARTNER 
DESCRIPTION MATCH FUND 

FY18      

(000) 

FY19      

(000) 

FY20       

(000) 

FY21    

(000) 

FY22       

(000) 

FY23       

(000) 

FY24      

(000) 

FY25       

(000) 

FY26       

(000) 

FY27       

(000) 

TG-

5241 

Winston-Salem 

Transit 

Preventive 

Maintanence 
FUZ 5307 3449 934 934 934 934    

  

   Local L 863 235 235 235 235    
  

TG-

5126 

Winston-Salem 

Transit 

Operating 

Assistance 
FUZ 5307 3045 2268 2268 2268 2268    

  

   Local L 3045 2268 2268 2268 2268    
  

 

TG-

4805 

Winston-Salem 

Transit 

Routine Capital- 

Bus Stop Shelters, 

Benches, Shop 

Equipment, Spare 

Parts, Engines, 

Farebox, Service 

Vehicle, etc. 

FUZ 5307 4078 561 561 561 561      

   Local L 1019 141 141 141 141      

TD-

5303 

Winston-Salem 

Transit 

 

FTA 5339 Bus 

and Bus 

Facilities Grant 
 

FBUS 5339 1238 430 430 430 430 430 430 430   

   Local L 310 108 108 108 108 108 108 108   

TQ-

6702 

Winston Salem 

MPO 

 

FTA Section 

5310 Winston-

Salem 

Allocation Set 

Aside for 

Compet Grant 

to Eligible 

Agencies to 

Assist in 

Meeting the 

Transportation 

Needs of Low 

Income, 

Disabled and 

Elderly 

Populations 
 

FEPD 5310 1029 332 332 355 355 355 355 355  

 

 

 

 

 

   Local L 258 83 83 89 89 89 89 89   
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Administrative Modification 
 

STIP 

# 

TRANSIT 

PARTNER 
DESCRIPTION MATCH FUND 

FY18      

(000) 

FY19      

(000) 

FY20       

(000) 

FY21    

(000) 

FY22       

(000) 

FY23       

(000) 

FY24      

(000) 

FY25       

(000) 

FY26       

(000) 

FY27       

(000) 

TA-

6697 

Chatham Transit 

Network 

Transit Service 

Improvements 

along the US 15-

501 Corridor 

between 

Pittsboro and 

Chapel Hill 30-

35 ft HD Low 

Floor Transit 

Bus 

FNU CMAQ  400         

   Local L  100         

 
 

Item I-1A, (12)  Projects, Total Federal/State funds  $37,798,000 
 


